

Sessions Case No. 25 of 2019

Order No. 07 dated 14. 08. 2019 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld. PP.

Accused No. 1, namely, M/s. M. S. Life Drug House Private Limited is represented under Section 305 of CrPC by Dipak Senapati.

Another accused, namely, Swapan Das on court bail is present.

Another accused, namely, Smt. Sudipa Das is absent by petition under Section 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP filed hazira and undertake to file his appointment on the next date, positively.

Fixing: 24. 09. 2019 for further evidence of PW-1.

Prosecution is directed to bring the witness on the date fixed along with alamats, if any, positively at 10.30 a.m.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta
14. 08. 2019

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta
14. 08. 2019

