

**Order No.09.dt.17.12.2019**

Today is fixed for **evidence of pw-01.**

Accused No.1 namely M/S M.S Life Drug Private Ltd is represented U/S 305 of Cr.p.c by Dipak Senapati. Accused person namely Swapan Das on C.B is present. Accused No.3 Sudipa Das on C.B is represented U/S 205 of Cr.p.c.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turn up today.

At this stage Ld P.P. is filed a petition with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **20.02.2020** for **evidence of pw-01.**

Accused person is as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.