

Order No. 11 dated 19.06.2020

Due to lock down declared by Central Government and State Government , record was not put up on the date fixed.

As such , it is put up today .

Fixing: 06.07.2020 for framing of evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Truck Court-1,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Truck Court-1,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.