

Sc-25/19
CNR-WBCS01-00458-2019
Jo Code-WB01248

Order No.19.dt.13.04.2021

Today is fixed for hearing the petition U/S 227 of Cr.p.c dt. 10.03.2021.

Accused No.01, namely M/S Life Drug Private Limited is represented by its Counsel U/S 305 of Cr.p.c. Accused No.2 Swapan Das on court bail and accused No.03 Sudip Dey are also represent by U/S 205 of Cr.p.c.

Ld P.P. is present byfiling hazira.

The court is vacant.

Ld A.D.J. Bench-11 is in-charge of this court.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.05.2021 for hearing the petition U/S 227 of Cr.p.c dt. 10.03.2021.

Accused persons are as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(In-Charge)