

Sc-25/19

CNR-No-WBCS-00458-2019

Order No.24. dt.23.11.2021

Today is fixed for hearing th petition U/S 227 of Cr.p.c dt.10.03.2021.

Accused No.01 represented by U/S 305 of Cr.p.c and accused No.02 and 03 are represented by U/S 205 of Cr.p.c.

Ld P.P. is present and files hazira .

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association “Not to attend”the court today.

Accordingly the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 06.01.2022 for hearing th petition U/S 227 of Cr.p.c dt.10.03.2021.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta
JO Code WB 00863