

Sc-25/19  
CNR-WBCS01-00458-2019

Order No.08. dt.06.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person No.1 namely M/S M.S Life Drug Private Ltd is represented U/S 305 of Cr.P.C. Accused person no.02 Sri Swapan Das and Accused no.03 namely Smt. Sudip Das is represented U/S 205 of Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Accused no.01 namely Swapan Das filed a petition and along with a copy of board resolution stated that Dipak Senapati had retired and no more attached with the company and in place of him Sri Swapan Das is to represent the company.

Considering the resosution,Prayer is allowed.

Accused persons filed an application for Plea Bargaining U/S 265A/265B of C.R.P.c . Copy served to prosecution. Let it be kept with the record for hearing.

No witness turns up today.

A petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution with a prayer to adjourn the matter today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 14.03.2023 for hearing of Plea Bargaining application. Prosecution to submit reply if any in the mean time.

Accused persons must be present personally on next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Court 1,Calcutta

JO CodeWB00863

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00863