

Sc-25/19
CNR-WBCS01-00458-2019

Order No.13. dt.18.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of all parties, further hearing and necessary order.

Accused person No.1 namely M/S M.S Life Drug Private Ltd is represented U/S 305 of Cr.P.C. Accused person no.02 Sri Swapan Das and Accused no.03 namely Smt. Sudip Das is represented U/S 205 of Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Avik Das, M. Pharm Senior Inspector of Drugs Govt. Of West Bengal and Sk Nazrul Islam Ex. Assistsnt Director of Drugs Control of West Bengal are present.

A joint petition is filed on behalf of the defence counsel and Ld P.P. stated that they are going to file satisfactory disposition report U/S 256C (b) of Cr.P.C on next date, without fail.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 26.07.2023 for appearance of all parties and satisfactory disposition..

Accused persons must be present personally on next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00863

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00863