

Sc-25/19  
CNR-WBCS01-00458-2019

Order No.15. dt.12.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of all parties and satisfactory disposition..

Ld P.O is on leave.

Ld A.D.J F.T.C-II is in-charge of this court.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association "**not to attend**" the court today.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

The case is fixed on 22.11.2023 for appearance of all parties and satisfactory disposition.

Accused persons must be present personally on next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00868

*(In-Charge)*

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00868

*(In-Charge)*