

Sc-25/2019  
CNR-WBCS01-00458-2019  
**Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay**  
**Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,**  
**Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta**

**Order No.32. dt.20.05.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association as "not to pass any adverse order".

Accused No. 01, Company is represented u/sec. 305 of Cr.P.C.

Accused person No.02 Sri Swapan Das and Accused person no.03 namely Smt. Sudipa Das are represented U/S 205 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

No witness is turned up today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The case is fixed on **17.07.2026** for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-  
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-  
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059